## **BID TABULATION**

**WBS NO.:** 6.102419.9 **DATE:** 9/29/2021

CONTRACT NO.: D6D3.SBE.009

ROUTE: Various

PROJECT: Tree Removal, Stump Grinding & Overhang Clearing

COUNTY: Bladen & Columbus

					Hall's Tree Service		DLS Ground Maintenance		Tree Man Rans		Craver Contracting, LLC		J. Henry Consultant		ICRO Enterprises	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	Routine Mobilization	20	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	
2	Emergency Mobilization	3	DAY	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	
3	Bucket Truck with Chainsaw Crew	160	HR	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$209.00	\$33,440.00	\$450.00	\$72,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	
4	Truck with Chipper and Chipper Crew	80	HR	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$187.00	\$14,960.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$185.00	\$14,800.00	
5	Tree Removal – 0" – 10"	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	
6	Tree Removal – 11" – 20"	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	
7	Tree Removal – 21" – 30"	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$774.00	\$7,740.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	
8	Tree Removal – 31" – 40"	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,495.00	\$7,475.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	
9	Tree Removal – 41" – 50"	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
10	Tree Removal – Over 50"	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,449.00	\$2,449.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
11	Stump Grinding – 0" – 10"	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
12	Stump Grinding – 11" – 20"	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
13	Stump Grinding – 21" – 30"	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
14	Stump Grinding – 31" – 40"	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
15	Stump Grinding – 41" – 50"	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	
16	Stump Grinding – Over 50"	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
17	Overhang Clearing	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$375.00	\$187,500.00	\$375.00	\$187,500.00	
	TOTAL				\$74,780.00		\$84,550.00		\$103,834.00		\$235,450.00		\$325,875.00		\$331,575.00	

D6D3.SBE.009 - Bid Tab.xlsx